



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5069/2010**
MAHARAJA AGRASEN HOSPITAL CHARITABLE
TRUSTPetitioner
Through: Mr. Harvinder Singh, Adv.
versus

BABU LALRespondent
Through: Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
% **20.01.2026**
CM APPL. 3791/2026 (early hearing)

1. The present Application has been filed under Section 151 Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking early hearing of the present Writ Petition being W.P. (C) No. 5069/2010.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the Petitioner that the present Writ Petition being W.P. (C) No. 5069/2010 may be heard with W.P. (C) No. 5070/2010 as both the cases are connected and are listed under the category of "Regular Matters".
3. Learned counsel for the Respondent seeks time to move an application seeking early hearing of W.P. (C) No. 5070/2010.
4. If such an application is moved, list it along with W.P. (C) No. 5069/2010 on 24th February, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

Pallavi/HP