



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5069/2010**

MAHARAJA AGRASEN HOSPITAL CHARITABLE TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harvinder Singh, Adv.

versus

BABU LAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **24.02.2026**

CM APPL. 3791/2026

1. The present Application has been filed under Section 151 Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking early hearing of the present Writ Petition being W.P. (C) No. 5069/2010.
2. Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent submits that inadvertently he could not move an application for early hearing in a connected matter being W.P.(C) No. 5070/2010 and seeks time to take the necessary steps.
3. Considering the same, the matter is adjourned to 30th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026 *pt/hp*