



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5069/2010**

MAHARAJA AGRASEN HOSPITAL CHARITABLE TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harvinder Singh, Adv.

versus

BABU LAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. L. Gangmei, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

CM APPL. 3791/2026

1. The present Application has been filed on behalf of the Respondent herein, under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, seeking an early hearing of the present Appeal.
2. In view of the submissions made, the present Application stands allowed, and is accordingly disposed of.

W.P.(C) 5069/2010

3. List along with W.P.(C) 5070/2010 on 03rd August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

PT/MM