



\$~38 & 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011068062010

+ **W.P.(C) 5069/2010**

MAHARAJA AGRASEN HOSPITAL CHARITABLE
TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harvinder Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

BABU LAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tusshay Singh Bhadauria,
Adv.

CNR No. DLHC011068002010

+ **W.P.(C) 5070/2010**

MAHARAJA AGRASEN HOSPITAL CHARITABLE
TRUST

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harvinder Singh, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

GS AGARWAL AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tusshay Singh Bhadauria,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **03.08.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issues involved in the present petitions are identical with the issue involved in W.P.(C) 10644/2016, which is now listed for further consideration on 25.11.2026.
2. He requests that the all the connected matters be taken up together.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he also needs



further time to take instructions.

4. List along with W.P.(C) 10644/2016 on 25.11.2026.
5. A copy of this order be placed in both the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 3, 2026

'KDK'